1 24 02	06-09-	-2005		TENT OF COMMERCI	
1-31-92 ORIGINAL R			Attorney Docket I	and Trademark Offic No. <u>200404047-1</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10301	8369 _{me and add}	Iress of receiving pa		
A. Isaac LAGNADO					
B. Timothy NEILL		HEWLETT-PA 20555 SH 24	CKARD DEVELOPMI 9	ENT COMPANY, L.P.	
C. Ravindra P. MALALASEKERA		Houston, TX		٥	
C. Pavindra I. MALALACENCIA				67 167	
				44.8	
				255	
				133	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	edYes _X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	e	
Security Agreement	Other				
	_				
Execution Date(s): A. 06/02/05	B. 06/02/05	C. 06/02/0	05		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution d	late of the applicatio	n is: 06/02/05	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO	-		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400					
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		Authori	zation to be charged	to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the <u>foreg</u> oing in	nformation is true a	and correct and any	attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.			-		
	.)	1			
Daniel J. Krueger	h da		Jun 03, :	2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	0	Date		
Total numl	per of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and docume	nt: <u>3</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		h this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /08/2005 ECCOPER 00000087 082025 11144467 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
FC:8021 40.00 BA Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office					
		30x 1450 VA 22313-1450			
Pay 12/04 (Pardasan)	Aloxusiai la,				

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0276

When recorded please return to:

HEWLET T-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404047-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
	ED ANTENNA SELECTION				
Filing date:		Application No.:			
Letters Patent, and	t (C-FP'S), divisionals, and re anv and all Letters Patent of	enewals of and substitut	any and all continuations, ses for said application for said countries foreign thereto which is, or extensions of said Letters		
the full end of the textonded, as fully	erm or tems for which said	ccessors, assigns, nomin	ame for Letters Patent in any nees or legal representatives, to ely may be granted, reissued or not enjoyed by me/us had this		
that hwe have not covenant and agree deliver all such pay improvement(s), sai legal representative respecting said invertigal proceedings, in C-I-P's, reissue and enforce, for its in any and all course.	executed and will not execute that I/we will, each time a report as may be necessary of application and said Letters, and I/we agree to commention(s) or improvement(s), sto sign all lawful papers, to foreign applications, to make to aid HPDC, its successors or their own benefit, proper or their own benefit, proper	te any agreement in contrequest is made, and with the contrevent of the contrevent o	ire interest heroin assigned, and flict herowith, and I/we further hout undue delay, execute and he title to said invention(s) or ccossors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, eclarations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvement(s) red by me/us in lending such		
patents on applicati any and all Letters I the United States v	ons as aforesaid, to issue to Patent for said invention(s) or	es foreign to the United S HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s) including	and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue e entire right, title and interest, ng any and all Letters Patent of of the application aforesaid, in		
eam application nov	horize and direct the attorney videntified by the attorney c n made known to them by th	lacket number and little a	serial number and filing date of set forth above as soon as the 1d Trademark Office.		
IN WONESS W	HESEOF, I/we hereupto set m		:		
Inventor's Signature (Sea	"	- Lagrandia digitali.			
inventor's Typed Name:_I	5330 LAGNADO	Date Application Signs	ed:		
State of County of)) \$\$.: }				
Before me this	day of pers ved to me on the basis of satisfac to be his/hor froe act and deed.	onally appeared <u>Isaac LAGI</u> ctory evidence to be the pers	NADOwho is son who acknowledged the foregoing		
			orthry Public ly commission expires;		
Nov 12/04 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Additional In-	ventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0277 When recorded please return to:

REWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404047-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/wa hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Anventor's Signature (Sea)	Date Assignment Signed:	6-2-2085
Inventor's Typed Name: Timothy NELL	Date Applicat	ion Signed:
Sinte of)		
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of		who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commitsion oxpires
Ravi Meldzielen	_Date Assignment Signed:_	6/2/2005
Inventor's Typed Name: Revindra P. MALALASEKERA		•
State of		
County of) ss.:		
Bofore me this	, personally appeared Realistactory evidence to be d.	windra P. MALALASEKERA who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Nutary Public
		My commission expires:
	_Date Assignment Signed;	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Nama	Date Applicati	on Signed:
State of)		
County of) 55.:		
Before methisday of personally known or proved to me on the basis of sinstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	atisfactory evidence to be t	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Riblic
		My commission oxpros:
(Use Pope Thron For Addi	tional Inventor(s) Signature(e))	Page 2 of 2

Pev 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0278